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TUITION & FEES 

2026-2027  

FEE SCHEDULE 

 

The following fees are per student and are non-refundable. 

FEE TYPE AMOUNT DUE DATE / DETAILS 

New Student Application Fee $100.00 Due with the initial application. 

Returning Student Re-Enrollment $50.00 Due by April 1st. 

Curriculum & Materials Fee $500.00 Due by August 1st. 

Mid-Year Enrollment Proration for Curriculum & Materials Fee: 

• Fall Enrollment (Aug-Dec): 100% ($500) 

• Spring Enrollment (Jan-May): 50% ($250) 

ANNUAL TUITION HALF DAY (K3-K4) 

PAYMENT PLAN AMOUNT DETAILS 

Annual Tuition Half Day $2,000.00 Per Student. 

10-Month Installment Plan $200.00/month Billed monthly from August through May. 

ANNUAL TUITION FULL DAY (K3-K4) 

PAYMENT PLAN AMOUNT DETAILS 

Annual Tuition Full Day $3,000.00 Per Student. 

10-Month Installment Plan $300.00/month Billed monthly from August through May. 

ANNUAL TUITION (K-12th Grade) 

PAYMENT PLAN AMOUNT DETAILS 

Annual Tuition $3,000.00 Per Student. 

10-Month Installment Plan $300.00/month Billed monthly from August through May. 
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TUITION POLICIES & FINANCIAL AGREEMENT 

1. Annual Commitment: Tuition is an annual financial commitment. By enrolling, families 

agree to the full year’s financial obligation, regardless of the payment plan selected. 

2. Payment Schedule: 

• Billing: Monthly payments are billed on the 1st of the month. 

• Due Date: Payments are due by the 15th of the month. 

• Online Fees: Families paying via the online portal are responsible for covering the 

processing fees. 

3. Late & Delinquency Policy: Accounts not paid by the 15th are considered delinquent. 

• 30 Days Delinquent: The student may not attend class until the account is brought 

current. 

• 60 Days Delinquent: The student is considered withdrawn from the Academy. 

4. Withdrawal & Refund Policy: While the Financial Agreement is an annual commitment, 

the School Board will work with families in good standing who must withdraw due to 

unforeseen circumstances. 

• Fees: All Application, Re-Enrollment, and Curriculum fees are non-refundable. 

• Tuition (Monthly Plan): Families are responsible for the tuition payment for the full 

month in which the student withdraws. No further tuition payments will be billed. 

• Tuition (Paid in Full): Families who paid the year in full will be refunded for all full, 

unused tuition months remaining in the school year (August-May) following the 

withdrawal. 

FINANCIAL AID 

The Lisa Samples Scholarship Fund: Families experiencing significant financial hardship may 

request a scholarship application from the Church Finance Office. These funds are limited, based 

on need, and awarded at the discretion of the Academy Administration. 

Ministry Discount: A discount is available for families where at least one parent works in 

vocational Christian ministry (full-time or part-time). 

Application: Families must apply for these discounts annually. 

Eligibility: The final determination of eligibility and the specific discount amount is at the sole 

discretion of the Academy Administration based on the ministry's annual budget. 
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